

Misc. Appeal No.52 of 2025

Present : Smt. Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge-in-charge (WB01128)
Order No.4, dated 17.02.2026:

The case record is put up today by the appellants praying for hearing of stay petition. Copy served to the department. Let it be kept with the record.

The matter be placed on 23.02.2026 for consideration.

Appellants are directed to serve copy of memo of appeal, Section 5 application and the application for stay to the other side, if not served.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge-in-charge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge-in-charge